THE DATASHEET OF
TPS79225DBVT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
TPS79201, TPS79225
TPS79228, TPS79230
SLVS337B – MARCH 2001 – REVISED MAY 2002
ULTRALOW-NOISE, HIGH PSRR, FAST RF 100-mA
LOW-DROPOUT LINEAR REGULATORS

These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device placed in conductive foam
during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TJ VOLTAGE PACKAGE PART NUMBER SYMBOL
1.2 to 5.5 V TPS79201DBVT(1) TPS79201DBVR(2) PEVI
40°C to 125°C
2.5 V SOT23 TPS79225DBVT(1) TPS79225DBVR(2) PEXI
–40°C to 125°C
2.8 V
SOT23
(DBV) TPS79228DBVT(1) TPS79228DBVR(2) PEWI
3 V TPS79230DBVT(1) TPS79230DBVR(2) PEYI
(1) The DBVT indicates tape and reel of 250 parts.
(2) The DBVR indicates tape and reel of 3000 parts.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted)(1)